l	Ю
ľ	Ō
ľ	ч
Ì	o
ı	н
l	Ä
Ì	ч
Ì	۳
l	H
ı	
I	9
ľ	
I	ď
ľ	
ľ	ō
l	
ı	
ı	
I	
I	-
ľ	0
ľ	Ю
l	۸
ı	ı
Į	
l	L
ľ	n

FORM PTO-1594 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET (7/97) TRADEMARKS ONLY U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(les):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Carina Furniture Industries Limited	Name: Dorel Industries Inc.	
Entity: Ontario Corporation	Address: 1255 Greene Avenue, Suite 300	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? □ Yes □ No	Montreal, Quebec H3Z 2A4	
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	Entity:Canadian Public Company If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, two appointment of domestic representative are attached: XX Yes □ No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached: □ Yes ☒ No	
4. Application or Registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) 76/596,786	B: Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,618124	
Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Please send the recorded assignment back by fax to 312/258-5700 to the attention of: Debbie Nowicki, Trademark Paralegal Schiff Hardin LLP P.O. Box 06079 Chicago, IL 60606-0079 dnowicki@schiffhardin.com Ref. No(s):	attached? □ Yes □® No 6. Total number of trademark applications and registrations involved:	
	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and bellef, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Jeanette S. Zimmer Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet and attached documents: 4 Mail documents to be recorded and required cover sheet information to: By Fax: 703/306-5995 Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003169 FRAME: 0047

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Carina Furniture Industries Limited, an Ontario corporation with its principal place of business at 10 Pedigree Court, Brampton, Ontario, L6T 5T8 Canada ("ASSIGNOR") is owner of the following trademark registration and a pending, use-based application, in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

TRADEMARK	REG. NO.	REG./FILING DATE
CARINA	2,618,124	September 10, 2002
SYSTEMBUILD & Design	76/59 <u>6,</u> 786	June 14, 2004

WHEREAS, Dorel Industries Inc., a Canadian public company, with its principal place of business at 1255 Greene Avenue, Suite 300, Montreal, Quebec, H3Z 2A4 Canada ("ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring said marks, the registration and application (including the resulting registration), together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign to ASSIGNEE, all right, title and interest in and to said marks and the registration and application, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said marks, and all common law rights in any manner associated therewith, together with the right to bring and maintain actions based on the marks, and to recover for any past or future infringement thereof, effective *nunc pro tunc* as of June 15, 2004.

ASSIC CARII	NOR NA FURNITUR E INDUST RIES LIMITED
Ву:	
Name:	Martin Schwartz
Title:	Director

CH1\ 4304010.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003169 FRAME: 0048

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

POWER OF ATTORNEY, REVOCATION OF PREVIOUS POWERS AND APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

APPLICANT:

Dorel Industries Inc.

SERIAL NO.:

76/596,786

DATE FILED:

June 14, 2004

MARK:

SYSTEMBUILD & Design

TO THE COMMISSIONER FOR TRADEMARKS

Applicant hereby revokes all powers of attorney previously granted and appoints Clay A. Tillack, Jeanette S. Zimmer, Thomas P. White, Adam S. Weiss, Chris L. Bollinger, all members of the firm of Schiff Hardin LLP, a limited liability partnership, of 6600 Sears Tower, Chicago, IL 60606-6473 (Telephone: 312-258-5500), its attorneys, with full power of substitution and revocation, to prosecute this application for registration and to transact all business in the United States Patent and Trademark Office in connection therewith and to receive the certificate of registration.

Applicant hereby appoints the following domestic representative upon whom notices or process in proceedings affecting this application be served and directs that all correspondence in connection with this application be forwarded to:

> Jeanette S. Zimmer Schiff Hardin LLP P.O. Box 06079 Chicago, IL 60606-0079

Telephone: 312/258-5641

Fax: 312/258-5700

Dorel Industries Inc.

Name: Martin Schwartz

Title: Director

CH1\ 4304048,1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003169 FRAME: 0049

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

POWER OF ATTORNEY, REVOCATION OF PREVIOUS POWERS AND APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

REGISTRANT: Dorel Industries Inc.

REG. NO.: 2,618,124

REG. DATE: September 10, 2002

MARK: CARINA

TO THE COMMISSIONER FOR TRADEMARKS

Registrant hereby revokes all powers of attorney previously granted and appoints Clay A. Tillack, Jeanette S. Zimmer, Thomas P. White, Adam S. Weiss, Chris L. Bollinger, all members of the firm of Schiff Hardin LLP, a limited liability partnership, of 6600 Sears Tower, Chicago, IL 60606-6473 (Telephone: 312-258-5500), its attorneys, with full power of substitution and revocation, to transact all business in the United States Patent and Trademark Office in connection with the U.S. Registration identified above.

Registrant hereby appoints the following domestic representative upon whom notices or process in proceedings affecting this registration be served and directs that all correspondence in connection with this registration be forwarded to:

Jeanette S. Zimmer Schiff Hardin LLP P.O. Box 06079 Chicago, IL 60606-0079 Telephone: 312/258-5641

Fax: 312/258-5700

Dorel Industries Inc.

Date: 29, 2005

RECORDED: 08/04/2005

By:

Name: Martin Schwartz

Title: Director

CH1\ 4304046,1